INSTRUCTION MANUAL Ver.1.0
BK-UC003   Ver.1.0
MINIBIT CYLINDER
Air Cylinder
0.01
0.01
0.1
1

35 [1.235]
Single acting push type
Order Codes
MB - -
Mini Bit Cylinder Series
Port location (for cylinder with magnet only)
Blank：Top surface
R ：Right side when viewed from rod
L ：Left side when viewed from rod
Piston rod specifications (forφ4.5 only)
Blank：Male thread
N ：Plain rod
Cylinder specifications
Blank：Standard cylinder
S ：Cylinder with magnet
Operation type
DA：Double acting type
SA：Single acting push type
Sensor switch type
Blank：No sensor switch
ZE135：2-lead wire, solid state type
ZE155：3-lead wire, solid state type
ZE235：2-lead wire, solid state type
ZE255：3-lead wire, solid state type
Number of sensor switches
1：With 1 sensor switch
2：With 2 sensor switches
n：With n sensor switches
Lead wire length
A：1000mm [39in.]
B：3000mm [118in.]
Bore size
×
Stroke
-×
● For sensor switch details,
see p.1544.
062_069ﾐﾆﾋﾞｯﾄｼﾘﾝﾀﾞ_ENG  07.8.25  10:41 AM  ページ66
uwy r!3e qtw u w!1 !2!0r eq!3 t
ru iw yo !4!3 eqt ru !0!1w e!2 !4!3 qt
u iwr yo e qt !2u !0wr !1 e qt
Inner Constructions
MBDAS4.5, 6
MBDA4.5, 6
Bore size
Parts
Body
Rod cap
PistonNote
Piston rod
Piston seal
Rod seal
Rod end nut
O-ring
4.5 [0.177] 6 [0.236] 8 [0.315] 10 [0.394]
Aluminum alloy (anodized)
Oil impregnated plastic bushing (polyacetal)

070_077ﾐﾆﾋﾞｯﾄｼﾘﾝﾀﾞ_ENG  07.8.25  10:42 AM  ページ70
Mass
Order Codes
MB - -
Mini Bit Cylinder Series
CS
Cylinder for clean systems
Port location
(for cylinder with magnet only)
Blank：Top surface
R ：Right side when viewed
from rod
L ：Left side when viewed
from rod
Piston rod specifications (forφ4.5 only)
Blank：Male thread
N ：Plain rod
Cylinder specifications
Blank：Standard cylinder
S ：Cylinder with magnet
Operation type
DA：Double acting type
Sensor switch type
Blank：No sensor switch
ZE135：2-lead wire,
solid state type
ZE155：3-lead wire,
solid state type
ZE235：2-lead wire,
solid state type
ZE255：3-lead wire,
solid state type
Number of sensor
switches
1：With 1 sensor switch
2：With 2 sensor switches
n：With n sensor switches
Lead wire length
A：1000mm [39in.]
B：3000mm [118in.]
Bore size
×